CRAVEN DISTRICT COUNCIL

Skipton Parish

TREE PRESERVATION ORDER
No. 275 2018

—

Legal and Democratic Services, Council Offices, Belle Vue Square, Skipton.




Town and Country Planning Act 1990
The Craven District Council Tree Preservation Order No 275 2018 Skipton Parish

Craven District Council in exercise of the powers conferred on them by sections 198 of the Town
and Country Planning Act 1990 hereby make the following Order-

Citation
1. This Order may be cited as the Craven District Council Tree Preservation Order No 275 2018
Skipton Parish.

Interpretation
2. (1) In this Order “the authority” means Craven District Council.

(2) In this Order any reference to a numbered section is a reference to the section so
numbered in the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 and any reference to a numbered
regulation is a reference to the regulation so numbered in the Town and Country Planning (Tree
Preservation)(England) Regulations 2012.

Effect
3. (1) Subject to article 4, this Order takes effect provisionally on the date on which it is made.

(2) Without prejudice to subsection (7) of section 198 (power to make tree preservation orders)
or subsection (1) of section 200 (tree preservation orders: Forestry Commissioners) and, subject
to the exceptions in regulation 14, no person shall-

(a) cut down, top, lop, uproot, wilfully damage or wilfully destroy; or

(b) cause or permit the cutting down, topping, lopping, wilful damage or wilful

destruction of,
any tree specified in the Schedule to this Order except with the written consent of the authority in
accordance with regulations 16 and 17, or of the Secretary of State in accordance with regulation
23, and, where such consent is given subject to conditions, in accordance with those conditions.

Application to trees to be planted pursuant to a condition
4. In relation to any tree identified in the first column of the Schedule by the letter “C”, being a tree
to be planted pursuant to a condition imposed under paragraph (a) of section 197 (planning

permission to include appropriate provision for preservation and planting of trees), this Order takes
effect as from the time when the tree is planted.
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No. on Map

T1
TZ
T3
T4
T5
T6
T7
T8
T9
T10
T11
T12
T13
T14
T15
T16
TH7
T18
T19
T20
T21
T29
T23

Description

Beech
Beech
Beech
Birch
Sycamore
Conifer
Beech
Beech
Beech
Redwood
Pine
Beech
Sycamore
Beech
Sycamore
Sycamore
Oak
Sycamore
Sycamore
Ash
Sycamore
Beech
Beech

SCHEDULE No 1

Trees Specified Individually
(encircled in black on map)

Situation

See map
See map
See map
See map
See map
See map
See map
See map
See map
See map
See map
See map
See map
See map
See map
See map
See map
See map
See map
See map
See map
See map
See map

Map Reference

SD 9865 5218
SD 9868 5216
SD 9868 5216
SD 9860 5222
SD 9862 5220
SD 9863 5218
SD 9864 5217
SD 9870 5210
SD 9870 5211
SD 9863 5214
SD 9862 5215
SD 9859 6215
SD 9864 5212
SD 9860 5211
SD 9862 5210
SD 9862 5209
SD 9871 5203
SD 9870 5200
SD 9871 5199
SD 9870 5198
SD 9873 5190
SD 9871 5190
SD 9870 5188



No. on Map

A1l

A2

A3

A4

Trees Specified by Reference to an Area
(within dotted black line on map

Description

The Several trees
of various species
Standing within the
Area numbered A.1

The Several trees
of various species
Standing within the
Area numbered A.2

The Several trees
of various species
Standing within the
Area numbered A.3

The Several trees
of various species
Standing within the
Area numbered A.4

Location

See map

See map

See map

See map

Woodlands

(within continuous black line on map)

None

Map Reference

SD 9873 5218

SD 9877 5207

SD 9873 5204

SD 9859 5216



Groups of Trees
(within broken black line on map

No. on Map Description of Group Location Map Reference
G1 4 Beech See map SD 9861 5222
G2 4 Horse chestnut See map SD 9864 5220

G3 4 Beech See map SD 9867 5214
4 Sycamore
2 Cherry
1 Lime

G4 3 Yew See map SD 9867 5211
3 Holly
2 Cherry
1 Pine
1 Sycamore
1 Beech

G5 1 Horse Chestnut See map SD 9867 5210
2 Beech
2 Sycamore
2 Elm
1 Ash
1 Yew

G6 12 Beech See map SD 9866 5206

G7 2 Beech See map SD 9871 5201

G8 2 Sycamore See map SD 9871 5197
1 Lime

1 Yew

G9 7 Lime See map SD 9870 5193
1 Sycamore

G10 4 Sycamore See map SD 9876 5192
G11 7 Lime See map SD 9873 5187
1 Maple
5 Sycamore
1 Pine.

G12 8 Sycamore See map SD 9871 5185
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