CRAVEN DISTRICT COUNCIL

Skipton Parish

TREE PRESERVATION ORDER No. 275 2018



Legal and Democratic Services, Council Offices, Belle Vue Square, Skipton.



Town and Country Planning Act 1990 The Craven District Council Tree Preservation Order No 275 2018 Skipton Parish

Craven District Council in exercise of the powers conferred on them by sections 198 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 hereby make the following Order-

Citation

1. This Order may be cited as the Craven District Council Tree Preservation Order No 275 2018 Skipton Parish.

Interpretation

2. (1) In this Order "the authority" means Craven District Council.

(2) In this Order any reference to a numbered section is a reference to the section so numbered in the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 and any reference to a numbered regulation is a reference to the regulation so numbered in the Town and Country Planning (Tree Preservation)(England) Regulations 2012.

Effect

3. (1) Subject to article 4, this Order takes effect provisionally on the date on which it is made.

(2) Without prejudice to subsection (7) of section 198 (power to make tree preservation orders) or subsection (1) of section 200 (tree preservation orders: Forestry Commissioners) and, subject to the exceptions in regulation 14, no person shall-

(a) cut down, top, lop, uproot, wilfully damage or wilfully destroy; or

(b) cause or permit the cutting down, topping, lopping, wilful damage or wilful destruction of.

any tree specified in the Schedule to this Order except with the written consent of the authority in accordance with regulations 16 and 17, or of the Secretary of State in accordance with regulation 23, and, where such consent is given subject to conditions, in accordance with those conditions.

Application to trees to be planted pursuant to a condition

4. In relation to any tree identified in the first column of the Schedule by the letter "C", being a tree to be planted pursuant to a condition imposed under paragraph (a) of section 197 (planning permission to include appropriate provision for preservation and planting of trees), this Order takes effect as from the time when the tree is planted.

Dated this 26th day of September 2018

The Common Seal of Craven District Council was hereunto affixed in the presence of –

10.5huz

Chief Executive/Authorised Officer

This order was confirmed by cower District Council without modification on 2th November 2018 A 502.

Chief Executive

SCHEDULE No 1

Trees Specified Individually (encircled in black on map)

No. on Map	<u>Description</u>	Situation	Map Reference
T1	Beech	See map	SD 9865 5218
T2	Beech	See map	SD 9868 5216
T3	Beech	See map	SD 9868 5216
T4	Birch	See map	SD 9860 5222
T5	Sycamore	See map	SD 9862 5220
T6	Conifer	See map	SD 9863 5218
T7	Beech	See map	SD 9864 5217
T8	Beech	See map	SD 9870 5210
T9	Beech	See map	SD 9870 5211
T10	Redwood	See map	SD 9863 5214
T11	Pine	See map	SD 9862 5215
T12	Beech	See map	SD 9859 5215
T13	Sycamore	See map	SD 9864 5212
T14	Beech	See map	SD 9860 5211
T15	Sycamore	See map	SD 9862 5210
T16	Sycamore	See map	SD 9862 5209
T17	Oak	See map	SD 9871 5203
T18	Sycamore	See map	SD 9870 5200
T19	Sycamore	See map	SD 9871 5199
T20	Ash	See map	SD 9870 5198
T21	Sycamore	See map	SD 9873 5190
T22	Beech	See map	SD 9871 5190
T23	Beech	See map	SD 9870 5188

Trees Specified by Reference to an Area (within dotted black line on map

No. on Map	Description	Location	Map Reference
A1	The Several trees of various species Standing within the Area numbered A.1	See map	SD 9873 5218
A2	The Several trees of various species Standing within the Area numbered A.2	See map	SD 9877 5207
A3	The Several trees of various species Standing within the Area numbered A.3	See map	SD 9873 5204
A4	The Several trees of various species Standing within the Area numbered A.4	See map	SD 9859 5216

Woodlands (within continuous black line on map)

None

Groups of Trees (within broken black line on map

No. on Map	Description of Group	Location	Map Reference
G1	4 Beech	See map	SD 9861 5222
G2	4 Horse chestnut	See map	SD 9864 5220
G3	4 Beech 4 Sycamore 2 Cherry 1 Lime	See map	SD 9867 5214
G4	3 Yew 3 Holly 2 Cherry 1 Pine 1 Sycamore 1 Beech	See map	SD 9867 5211
G5	1 Horse Chestnut 2 Beech 2 Sycamore 2 Elm 1 Ash 1 Yew	See map	SD 9867 5210
G6	12 Beech	See map	SD 9866 5206
G7	2 Beech	See map	SD 9871 5201
G8	2 Sycamore 1 Lime 1 Yew	See map	SD 9871 5197
G9	7 Lime 1 Sycamore	See map	SD 9870 5193
G10	4 Sycamore	See map	SD 9876 5192
G11	7 Lime 1 Maple 5 Sycamore 1 Pine.	See map	SD 9873 5187
G12	8 Sycamore	See map	SD 9871 5185

